In accordance with
Ruie 18.8 of the W U O 7

Insolvency (England &

&

Wales) Rules 2016. NOtice Of progresg report In 3 Wmdmg_up Companies House
by the court
1 MAAACRIY
il A0 05/10/2019 #205
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details

Company number WITI? ’?I? l——“_l?l?

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | M H Carbon Limited

bold black capitals.

[

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) David A

Surname Ingram

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber| 30 Finsbury Square

Street l
|

Post town ’ London

County/Region ’

Postcode ’El‘c—l?l?[ ’?' Y I U

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Fuli forename(s) @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liguidator.

Liquidator's address

Building name/number | ® Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street I another liquidator.
|

Post town l

County/Region |

Postcod L rrrrrr

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




WUOQ7

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

I Period of progress report

-

From date W IT El"é_ I?IF [ ,?
To date ’TPS_ 6 |§' |-“’2_|? 1 lg‘

~

Progress report

The progress report is attached

ﬂ Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sanature

A
X/)/CW X

Signature date Fbl“_q IF(_‘IE |¥Q| 'O | Y lvc)

04/17 Version 1.0




WU07

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

nTmportant information

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

B Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be

visible to searchers of the public record.

Cntatreme - Janna K Warburton

E Where to send

cmemrent Grant Thornton UK LLP

|*** 4 Hardman Square

| Spinningfields

|

| ™™ Manchester

CountyfReqion

=+ Im[s] [afels] |

' Country

[DX

Telephone

0161 953 6900

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gav.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



o Grant Thornton

1.1

1.2

Ourref: M02511/DAIIDM/HAD/ALKG/7
Insolvency and Asset

Ta the creditors and members gf:;vfgmmn UK LLP

4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manchester

M3 3EB

T +44 (0)161 953 6900
F +44 (0)161 953 6901

4 Qctober 2019

Dear Sir f Madam

M H Carbon Limited - In Liquidation {the Company)
High Court of Justice No 8749 of 2013

Intreduction

Fallewing my appointment as liquidator of the Company on 14 August 2014, in accordance with Part 18
of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 | now report on the progress of the liquidation for the
year ended 13 August 2019 and attach.

+ Appendix A, an account of my receipts and payments for the year ended 13 August 2019 and also
for the whole liquidation to that date.

* Appendix B, Statement of Insclvency Practice 9 disclosure.

Please note that | am authorised by the Insolvency Practitioners Association to act as an insolvency
practitioner. | am bound by the Insolvency Cede of Ethics when carrying cut all professional work
relating to an insolvency appointment.

Statutory information
The Company's registered number is: 07388433

The Company's registered address is: 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU
The Company's former trading address 1s:  Henford Manor, Yeovil, BA20 1UN

Progress report

As previously reported, the Company was wound up by the Court in the public interest as part of a
petition with 14 other connected companies, four of which | am also the liquidator of. Nedim Ailyan of
Abbott Fielding Limited and James Dowers of DDJ Limited are appointed as liquidators of the remaining
companies.

Chartgred Accountants. Grant Thornton UK LLP 1s a imited liability partnership registered in England and Wales Ne OC307742 grantthornton.co.uk
Redistered office 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1AG. A hist of members 15 available from our registered office Grant Thomion

UK LLP 15 authonsed and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authorty Grant Thornton UK LEP 1s a member firm of Grant Thomton

Intemnatonal Ltd (GTIL) GTIL and the member firns are not a worldwide partnerstip Senices are delivered by the member firms

GTIL and its member firms are net agents of, and do not obhgate, one another and are nothiable for one anothar's acts of DMISSIONS.

A list of personnel permitted by Grant Thornton to accept appointments as insolvency practitioners and of thewr respectve authonsing

hodies may be inspected at the above address Please see grantthomion o uk far further detals



3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

4.1
4.2
4.3

6.2

6.3

During the period there was extensive correspondence with the creditors regarding the making of claims
outside of the liquidation due to potential financial mis-selling. A separate letter was sent to the creditors
in this respect.

Carbon Credits

As previously reported, the Company sold Voluntary Emissions Reduction Carbon Credits (*VERs”) to
members of the public as investments. The VERs were held on trust for investors in the VER registries
by MH Carbon Nominees Limited (“MHCN"). The Company does not hold any VERS in its own name.

The joint liquidators of MHCN, together with its legal advisors Gowling WLG ("Gowling”) made an
application to the Court seeking directions as to how a ‘test case’ portfolio of the avajlable VERs should
be deait with. The ‘test case’ included VERSs held at the APX Registry only and those investors with
VERSs included in the sale have been contacted by Gowling directly. In October 2017, the Court
approved the joint liquidators’ proposals for the VERs to be marketed for sale on the open market and in
January 2018 the VERSs were sold.

Gowling are in the process of reviewing clams with a view to making a distribution to investors, in
accordance with the terms detailed in the proposals agreed by the Court. More details surrounding the
process and regular updates are being posted on the creditor portal, which can be accessed at:

http://gateway.gowlingwlg.com
Login: ca_ ECO_ES01
Password: MbKh4juES

This process will continue outside of the liquidation.

Creditors
There are no preferential creditors in this matter.
| have received unsecured claims totalling £4,282,576. Further claims of £18,453 580 are anticipated.

There are insufficient funds available for a distribution to be made to creditors.

Investigations into the affairs of the Company

My investigations into the Company’s affairs have now been concluded. These investigations did nat
identify any assets or potential claims which might be brought for the benefit of creditors.

The liquidation is in the process of being closed.

Remuneration and expenses

On 9 October 2014, the creditors resolved that | draw my remuneration by reference to my time costs
with an uplift of 35% plus VAT. You will note from the SIP 8 table attached at Appendix B that my time
costs for the period 14 August 2018 to 13 August 2019 are £17,3010, representing 76 hours at an
average charge out rate of £228. Total time costs to 13 August 2019 are £124,070, against which | have
not drawn any fees.

No funding was available in this case and | have been acting entirely on a contingent basis, in that | am
only able to draw fees 1o the extent of realisations. As there have been no realisations, all of my time
costs will be written off.

Further details about my remuneration and expenses are provided in Appendix B to this report.

Contact from third parties

Please be aware fraudsters have been known to masquerade as the legitimate liquidator. The fraudster
will contact creditors asking for an upfront fee or tax to release or sell their investment. A liquidator would
never ask for such a payment nor instruct a third party to make such a request. Do not part with any
money. Please cease contact and refer to the London Gazette to verify the liquidator's contact details
and repart the matter: https://www.thegazette.co.uk/insolvency.

Grant Thormton UK LLP 2



Data Protection

Any personal information held by the Company will continue to be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Company and in accordance with meeting the requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

Should you have queries please contact Ben Burgoyne on 0161 234 6322 or using the telephone
number above.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of M H Carbon Limited

David Ingram
Liquidator

Enc.

Grant Thomton UK LLP 3



Appendix A

M H Carbon Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 August 2014 to 13 August 2019

From From
Statement 14/08/2014 14/08/2018
of Affairs to to
Per OR 13/08/2018 13/08/2019 Total
£ £ £ £
Receipts
Bank/ISA InterestGross 0.09 0.00 0.09
0.09 0.00 0.09
Payments
0O.R. Disbursments 14.47 0.00 14.47
0.R. Remuneration 1,235.00 0.00 1,235.00
ISA Account Fees 352.00 88.00 440.00
DTI Cheque Fees 0.15 0.00 0.15
Professional Fees 297.00 0.00 297.00
Tax on Interest 0.02 0.00 0.02
VAT Receivable 59.40 0.00 59.40
1,958.04 88.00 2,046.04
Net Receipts/{Payments) {1,957.95}) {88.00) (2,045.95)
Made up as follows
ISA (1,601.47) (88.00) (1,689.47)
ISA Treasury Bills 0.07 0.00 0.07
Grant Thornton Loan Account (356.55) 0.00 {356.55)
(1,957.95) (88.00) (2,045.95)

Note:

Note that, as there have been insufficient realisations into the estate, Grant Thornton UK LLP has funded payment of some the
estate’s expenses necessary to progress the case and to comply with statute. The loan account will be repayable as an expense
of the liquidation in the same priority as attaches to the respective expenses comprising the loan. In the event there are insufficient
realisations to repay the loan, Grant Thornton UK LLP will write-off the final balance when the liguidation is closed but reserves its
right to recover such balance should circumstances subsequently permit.



"2]ep 0} UMBIP US3( SABY S83) 0U '2Z°0/0'FZ LT [E1O} S}SOD 8w} aAle|NWND

"MOJAY UoHDas aAadsal sy ul papiaoad si suop ylom sy} jo uonduass( noy Jad
ZP'92ZF 0 aiel ne abieyd abelaAe ue je sinoy Gy g/ AQ pajuasaldal ‘67 60¢ /13 Bulelo) pauinoul a1am 102 awi) {pouad sUl) 610z 3snbny ¢ 01 gL0Z isnbny | woy pousd ayi Buung

" 1A snid o4,6¢ Jo Jiidn UB Ypm 51502 A AW 0} aualalal A LonBIauUNWS) AL MBID | JBY} PAAI0SaI SIOHPALD 84 'v 10T 1890130 6 UQD
lojepinbi| ayj 1O sIseq @94

{seapiuwoD 'S99} ‘sjybu) sioypald Jo} uoHBwWIol -
ainsojosip Buuinbay sdiysuoye@l e

S9IBII0SSE O} sjuawied e

JICM NG PSJOBIILOD-gNS  «

$9SUBdXS pUE SJUBWASINgSIp

sajel Ino afleyd Aunay .

pouad ay) Buunp wes} s|y pue Jojepinby ay) Ag aucp Jom e
SISEq 98}

:818n00 | ‘Aueuwns U] *(6d|S) 6 a2110814
AJuanjosuy| JO JUSWIBIEIG pUE (SBINY 3Y1) 91.0Z S9Ny (S3jep pue pue|Bug) ADUaA0SU| 3Y) ‘9861 10V AJuSAosSU| au} JO sjuswalinbal ay} Yum uonaun(uod ) pasedasd usaq sey xipuadde sy

uonepinbi uj — paywi] uogsed H A
2INSOJISIP § 99130BId ADUSA|OSU| JO JUSWARIS
S9)EID0SSE SIY JO Jojepinbi| 8y} 0} sasuadxa pue uonesaunwal ‘sjuswAied

g xtpuaddy



Y3 ZY'9ZZ SL60E'LLF SIYSYIL

pouad syl ul
painau| saay |ejo ]

aeisa Y} 03 Jyauaq
[EISUELL 122JIp QU PEY PUe suawsalinhal
fioniels yum Buifidwon jo asodind

ay) 10} A19(0s pa)a|dwsod sem HIom Siyl

s10y1paJ2 0} spodai ssaiboud fenuue asnpoid
0} Jojepinkn| ay} 1o} Juswainbal Adinels e §1 )

sioppaio o} Yadal ssaiboid
|ENUUE JO LUOIJRIRIID PUE UOljelBdald

s38004d

Aauanjosul al} 0] anjea Sppe 1l ajejsa auy}
0} anjeA [eloueUl ppe jou pip I yBnoyye
‘ Aessaau sem ylom ayl Aupa, Japun
pauie|dxa sy "saynp siaploy oo Ay}
afjeyssip 0] AIBSS9%9U SEM HI0M SIY).

JBUUBW SADBL9 JS09
B Ul pue Afusiola jno paluea Buiaq si ases ay)
21nsua 0y AlJeinBial S9SBI MAlARI 0] [ENUASSA S1 ][

smalAal all} jeusajuy

|eJauan

aje}sa ay) o] Jsusq

[eIDUBUY 12311 OU peY pUE Sjuswalnbal
ficiniels yum Buifjdurod jo asodind

8y} 1o} A19j0s paja|dwod Sem HI0m Sy

uone|siba] xe) Jueaajal
ayy yam Aidwiod of Anp e sey Jojepinbip eyl

uoiiscd XE] 4O MBIASY

Xe]

3je}sa ay) of Jyausq

|EISUBLY J0B1Ip OU PRY PUE Sjuawsalnbal
foniels yum BulAdwon jo asodind

aU) o} A)8os paysidulod sem yiom sy

JUNOY9E yuBq uolepInbI| 8yl WBlUIBW O

UQIENSIUILUPE JUNOJIE Yueg

Suipung
% Buipg ‘Ainseas|

JYrF LS9 09°999'S3  SIY S6'ET

uopensiupY

ssa00Jd

AQUBA[OSUI 3L} 0} 3Nn|BA SPPE ) dJelsa 3y}
O} @njeA |EIOUEUI} PPE Jou pIp § yBnoyye
* Alessagan sem yom ayl AUAA, Japun
pauleidxs sy sannp $1SpjoY o a3
abIBySIp 0) AUBSSA0SU SEM SJOM SIY ]

$9118Nb JOJIPRID SSAIPPE G JAPIO U

‘uonepinbij auy

J0 apisino swiep Buew sioypao o} prebal
Uum Je[noiped u| "SJONPaId 10JS3AU| YIIMm
s|e2 auoyds|a) pue sjews ‘aauapuodsalon

painlasun

U3 18 12Z STSPYLES  SIY 052

PaLINouUl 5994

SI0310312 C) Jauaq |erueutd

Alessaaau sem yiom 3y} Ayan

auop YIOp

SIONPaL)

HIOM JO BDIY

g xipuaddy

"MOjaq LOIIas sasuadxa
pue sjuawasingsiq, 2u ui pepiacid ale sasuadxa anjeadsal 3y} Jo S|ieIRQ 'paLnoU $39) s Jojepinbil ay) Joy uoleWIGUI SIY} IO 198 ([ecuawnu Ag pamol|o) aaleLRu) S21qE Bumo||o)
8] "3uop 3Jom 3Y} JO UOjBUE|UXD dAlELIEU dpIAcKd 0} PAINDa) OS[E WE | “} YIM UCIHDIULIOS Uj paunou sasuadxa AUe Buipnjoul ‘pouad au) Ul aUop YoM [enjae jo §1s09 jlelap o} palinbal we |

polad 8y} buunp wea) siy pue toiepinbij sy Aq auop JIoAA



g xipuaddy

1IN :a1ep 0} pled $)s02 Wi} [ejo] -

1U/3 pUE F J2pUN PSpnoUl SJUNCUIE BU) O} UCIIPPE Ul SI Siseq 88} paalbe ay) Ut papnjaur Yidn sy -

$JS02 aWi} [B10} |[EI3A0 JIBE JOU SSOP SIY} Joaamoy ‘spouad snojaaid o) 1egip Aew suom jo seale jsuieBe awi Jo ucijedo|e ‘swalsAs Buiiodai 6d|S INo 0] SjUsUSdUBYUS O} an(] -

SSAINISXa pue sIsbeuewl JUBISISSE SBPNUl SAINDaxXT -

siabeusw pue siopaup Aeposse sepnjpul abeuepy) -

SI0J2341p pue sizuped sspnpul Jaupe -

1y3

3
pus

pouad je se |ejo) aaljenwng

SiH

[B101 pouad

3

JojedisIuupy

SIH

an|nJoxg

SdH

StH

J9beuep

SiH

Jauped

1S3JON
28622 1Z°040'veL | L8'6ES 14144 S1'60€'LL | S¥9L ST iE8'6 | SE°0E 05°S€L'0} | S92F 00°066 082 00°2+T S9°0 eiel
82°822 ££'0£8'¢Z | 601 So'Lve 00'050's | §6°02 00'gse’L | 012 00'eLz'e | S92 00¢Le 080 Qo'zsL 0¥ 0 |erauag
82’661l 00'6LE 09°'L - - - - - - - - - - - suQISuUad
€ezzz | 00§18 | §9'TL | 4912 | 0SWPT | 060 0008 | 080 05°¥Z 010 000rL | 0£0 - - o YEL
89641 §8'21L'2 9Lt Bl 9L} 00°0¢ oLz 00v¥e oF'lL 00'921 040 - - - - g Buipg .E_“_m._.w“.ﬂ.ﬂ
86°222 8L Li0'6Z | Ov0gl 15'9¢Z 05'v99's | 56°¢2 uolesinwpy
¥1'902 05800 | 8b'i6L 18122 STSPI'LL | 05 26 §Z'099'¢ | eI gozle'l | 0Z'8Z 00948 0L 0056 §Z°C umh:omm:ﬂ
0009l 0095 5€°0 N - - - - - - - - - - 2 mmM:»w._MHm
90'902 05P9L'0r | £8°26L 18'12z G2'5F9'LL | 052§ 'sloupain
sasiojdwa

[B: g A YA 8£'ceL's 81's¢ - - - - - - - - - - - B VERTI T W3] Mg |
€9°0.2 9L'99z'or | va'gvlL - - - - - - - - - - - |esauag
91°L61 08'Ly6'c 2902 - - - - - - - - - - - SJasse 1aYl0
£5¥SZ | bELPS'6r | POP6L ~ - - :suopneBiysaau)
22522 | 5T288°F [ - - - - - - - - - - - IHEHES
‘§}asse

2LSIT | STI8YY 00'LL Jo uapes)jeay

}40M 4O B3Iy

pouad au} Joj sisAjeue 1s0d awl 6d|S Palieleg



"JUSWPUBWE LB yans Buimo)|o}
yodal péau ay) uiypm pajielap aq s siuawpuawe Auy "aininy sy} ul sajed Jno sbieya Aw puswe o) Bl 8yl aalasal | £ LOZ 189010 | 8suis paldde aaey sajes 1no abieyd jusuno ay |

e/ GS1-QsL poddng
B/ 08L Amseas]
GeT-041 0rz-591 lojensiuiwpy
Sl GTE-S¥T aAIINISX3
ove 08¢e-00¢ JabBeuew JueISISSY
(4184 0Zr-0rE Jabeuel
S8y S6¥-Gri JQI0IIP NEINISSY
G69 Sre-Geb 10393114
178 099 lauped
w3 yz

Xe] 'g suoisuad Aguaajosu

JUaiINd 03 107 31sNBny p| woiq

1SMOJ[0} SE a1 pUE 38ED aUj Jo Ajxe|diwiod pue ainjeu su} UOIJRISPISUOS cjul axe) paldde sajel o abieys Aunoy ay] pasn gejs jo apelb yoes Joj sajnuiw g Jo syun ui pabieyo st awi|

sojes Ino ableys AUNOH
a xtpuaddy



00°262 02'89¥'Z - SJUIWBSINYSIP pue sasuadxa |ejo)

00°/62 00°46¢2 - PAJIWIT O UIIDA (S804 [EUOISS3JOLd

sasuadxy

- - - auoN

sjuswasngsip g AobBajen

- 78101 - Buisigaapy sunog (Buisiaspe Aojniels
R 00'sL - uenadxy ;sayaieag
- 00°9r2°L - S1B[N21JD J0)PaId 10] §1503 Bulrew
- 10 €9 - $1502 J3uNo)
- Ll ¥ZL - s)s02 abelolg
- 00°ZEL - Ansibay pue WH :s9a) AlsiBay puen
- Q00 - 17r puog

sjuawasIngsip | Arobajen

(3) pus pouad e se ae)sa ay) Aq pled ysiym 30 (3) pua pouad e se paunauy Ajpaneinwnsg (3) pouad ay) ul paunau|

"9ACQE UONRDSS
,2U0p opn, BYL Ul papiacid $1 YIUM Jo uojduosap ‘Jojepinbip ayy Ag aUOD 3Jom aL LM LIOII3ULOD Ul POLIa4 AU} Ul PALINJUI SJUSLWASINGSIP pue sasuadxa Jo sjiejap sapinold ajge) siy |

polIad 8y} Ul painoul Sjuswiasingsip pue sasuadxa Jo Juswsalels

g xipuaddy



"gAOqe 9|qe} sy} Ul papiaold os|e aJe s)S00 8say) Jo

sz arendosdde se pappe s 1A 9|lw e doi 18 pablieya st abeajiy “Ajuo sbesjiw 104 aq |Im syl 'JyBnos s sjuawasingsip z Aobaied jo Alaacoal 12y} JUS)Xa sy} 0] "UOBIBUNLLIS) S J3poY
82140 Ue SE JauuBw awes ay} U eacidde annbai sjuswasingsip ¢ Aobaje) -siseq ajgeuoseal pue sa3doid e uo jusuguiodde sy} o} pajeoOjie 3G UEBD Jey) pue ‘ULl A3y} JO J3p|oY 8010

ue Ag paunoul 8q AeLu 1By} S)S02 pajeoojie Jo paseys apnjoul Aew Asy -Aued piiyl juapuadapul ue 0} JuswAed B Jou Ing S1E]S3 JUSAIOSUL AU} 0} 3|qeIa)al Ajjoalip a.e Jey} sasuadxa ale asal |

sjuawasIngsip z Aobajen

"W Xipuaddy 1g junoooe juswAed pue sidisdal sJoiepinbil| sul uo udas aq ued (AU JI) U21ym 0 souefeqg sy] ‘ueoT uojuioy juelisy e fuisn pled uaaq aaey Yoiym sasuadxs apnjoul os|e Ay
ajnjejs Ag pasinbal ale yaiym ‘ased sy} o) Aleoyioads Bunejes Buisiiaspe pue Buipuog se 4yons s]$00 a1e 9say] — §1sas Aonels e

ases ay) Buibeuew ) paunoul a1e yoiym sabieya Jaunos 1o abeysod se Yyons $1s00 818 88aY] — S1S02 33U e

sdwexa 10} ‘sbupssw Jo sasiwaid Buipen Buipushe ul gejs Aq paunou| are ‘abes|i apnoxa Yolym ‘SIS0 8sal) — 90USISISqNS PUB 1BARI]

‘sa110631eD Bumo|(of auy jo )sISU0d pue [eacidde Joud Jnoypm umelp
aq ues Aay) [aje)sa JUBA|0SU] U O] jqelalal Ajoalip sinyipuadxe oyads s aiay) aisym saiued pay) wapuadapul 0) sjuswAed ase pue sasusdxs Joyood JO INO, SB UMOUY 0SB ale asay |

sjuswasingsip | AioBajen

:saliobajes om} O |12} pue juswuiodde A2USAJOSUI U2 Ujim UOISUUGD Ul JBPIOY 32110 UE O} pasinguuial pue Aq jsw sasuadxa ale sjuawasingsiq]
a xipuaddy



Jsanbal uo ‘afieyo Jo 29l 1sod Ag uolewopur sy Aiddns fim | ‘AjlaaneulR]y

[BHOd 5N 00 U0 UEID AR, SUTIY

‘BISgam S,UOJUIOY ] JUBID) BIA J|GE|IEAR SI SOSYJILILICD

JO suoIjaUny pue S3j01 8y} pue ‘se3) (siojepinbi| 10 siojessiulwpe 81) siapjoyadiyo BuipieBal pue Aduaajosul ut sjybil I8y} puBISISpUN O} SFAGUWBU PUB SIONPaJY dj8Y 0} UOBULIOU|
SlaquioWl pue si0}ipald 10} uoljewloju]

PIL09 jejuajod e 0y asu anf Aew

yolym ‘Joyepinbi; se aw 0} sa21AI9S SPIACID OUM IO ‘SISeq 934 sJolepinblf ay) Butaoudde Jgy s|qisucdsau saiued Aue ypm sdiysuone|ai |euosiad Jo $Sauisng AUE JO SJEME JOU LUE | JBY} LUIJUOD |

ainsojosip Buuinbal sdiysuoneoy

SISA[BUR }S09 SLUI 64|S SA0JE 3U) UIYJIM PAPNOL) 218 S)S07) e (9UOP Yiom JO SAIJEIIBU SAOGE 3y} UIYJIM PRPNISUI S| SAIJELEU) SIAPEMUICM XE] d1 M ooy | JueID

30IAI3S §0 3500 paIsijua saJIA1ag pnoid anniag

:diysuorie}al [euosiad 10 SSSUISNQ B SBY ‘WUl AW LIYIM [enplaipul ue Jo ‘wuiy Aw (aBpapmous AW Jo 1589 au o)) woum Uim Aued e woy
JO Uy Al ulgiim wolds JYBnos saed | sa01a8s MOI9Q SOPISIP | “AJualedsuiel) JO JSaIalul Sy} U] ‘S21ASS pUe anjeaA 3sag o) uielqo 0} JBnos aaey | ‘'SIaU)0 JO SADIAISS S) PaISI|UD SARY | BISUMA

S9)eI00SSE 0} sjuslliied

‘wea) A 10 auwl AQ INO PaLLED UDq DABL 2SIMIBUIC PINCD By JJom AUE N0 PAJOBJUQD-GNS JOU 3ARY | 'POLH 2U} Ul ‘12U WILUOD |
¥OM JNO PajoeIU0d-gnNg

g xipuaddy



